

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 17

Wednesday 21st March

2001

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notice Nos.: 51 - 54

[45]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF HUHUGU STEPHEN

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorises -

HUHUGU STEPHEN

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of March two thousand and one.

LESLIE TEAMA
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, SNYDER RINI, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

HUHUGU STEPHEN

from the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provindent Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of March two thousand and one.

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

(Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOHN LESINI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorises -

JOHN LESINI

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of March two thousand and one.

LESLIE TEAMA
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT

(Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, SNYDER RINI, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

JOHN LESINI

from the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provindent Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of March two thousand and one.

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance